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Table S1 The attenuated total reflection fourier transform infrared spectrum of (i) folic acid, (ii) celastrol, 
(iii) PVP-co-2-dimethylaminoethyl methacrylate and (iv) CA and (v) FCA.

	
	Wavelength (cm-1)
	Groups
	Compound class

	(i) Folic acid 
(Supporting Information, Fig. S1)
	3542 cm-1
3415 cm-1
3321 cm-1
3099 cm-1
2926 cm-1
1690 cm-1
	N-H stretching
N-H stretching
N-H stretching
N-H stretching
O-H stretching
C=O stretching
	Primary amine
Aliphatic amine
Aliphatic amine
Amine
Carboxylic acid
Conjugated aldehyde

	(ii) Celastrol 
(Supporting Information, Fig. S2)
	3401 cm-1
2943 cm-1
2873 cm-1
	O-H stretching
O-H stretching
O-H stretching
	Alcohol
Carboxylic acid
Alcohol

	(iii) PVP-co-2-dimethylaminoethyl   
       methacrylate 
(Supporting Information, Fig. S3)
	3274 cm-1
1637 cm-1
	C-H stretching
N-H bending
	Alkane
Amine

	(iv) CA
(Supporting Information, Fig. S4)
	3262 cm-1
1643 cm-1
1296 cm-1
	C-H / O-H stretching
N-H bending
C-O stretching
	Carboxylic acid
Amine
Aromatic ester

	(v) FCA
(Supporting Information, Fig. S5)
	3269 cm-1
1635 cm-1
1295 cm-1
1044 cm-1
	C-H / O-H stretching
N-H bending
C-O stretching
CO-O-CO stretching
	Carboxylic acid
Amine
Aromatic ester
Anhydride
















[image: ]Fig. S1. The attenuated total reflection fourier transform infrared spectrum of folic acid.






[image: ]
Fig. S2. The attenuated total reflection fourier transform infrared spectrum of celastrol.














[image: ]Fig. S3. The attenuated total reflection fourier transform infrared spectrum of 
PVP-co-2-dimethylaminoethyl methacrylate.






[image: ]Fig. S4. The attenuated total reflection fourier transform infrared spectrum of Celastrol AuNP (CA).














[image: ]Fig. S5. The attenuated total reflection fourier transform infrared spectrum of 
folate receptor targeted celastrol AuNP (FCA).



[image: ]  Fig. S6. Summarized flow cytometry 
             quantitative analysis.
(Lack of FCA-FA treatment group)


Fig. S7. Summarized flow cytometry
             quantitative analysis.













Table S2 Relative FITC Green Fluorescence Intensity for control group, folic acid treatment group, celastrol treatment group, gold nanoparticle (AuNP) treatment group, folate receptor targeted celastrol AuNP and folic acid (FCA-FA) treatment group, celastrol AuNP (CA) treatment group and folate receptor targeted celastrol AuNP (FCA) treatment group.
	Relative FITC Green Fluorescence Intensity 

	
	Trial 1
	Trial 2
	Trial 3
	AVE
	SD

	Control
	0.081
	0.025
	0.068
	0.06
	0.03

	Folic acid
	1.08
	0.36
	0.85
	0.76
	0.37

	Celastrol
	0.12
	1.81
	0.83
	0.92
	0.85

	AuNP
	22.7
	27.1
	25.7
	25.17
	2.25

	FCA-FA
	59.3
	45.4
	51.4
	52.03
	6.97

	CA
	74.2
	73.6
	69.4
	72.40
	2.62

	FCA
	99.96
	99.97
	99.96
	99.96
	0.01
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Fig. S8. Relative FITC Green Fluorescence Intensity for control group, folic acid treatment group, celastrol treatment group, gold nanoparticle (AuNP) treatment group, folate receptor targeted celastrol AuNP and folic acid (FCA-FA) treatment group, celastrol AuNP (CA) treatment group and folate receptor targeted celastrol AuNP (FCA) treatment group. Data were expressed as meanSD (n=3), *P < 0.05 versus control, one-way ANOVA.
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Fig. S9. Cytotoxicity assay of folic acid in breast cancer MCF-7 cells for 24 h.




*

Fig. S10. Cytotoxicity assay of gold nanoparticle (AuNP) in breast cancer cells for 24 h.
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Fig. S11. Cytotoxicity assay of celastrol, celastrol AuNP (CA) and folate receptor targeted celastrol AuNP (FCA) in breast cancer MCF-7 cells at 20 μM for 24 h. MTT assay was expressed as meanSD (n=3), *P < 0.05 versus celastrol, two-way ANOVA.




Table S3 Cell viability (%) of breast cancer MCF-7 cells after incubation for 24 hours with different concentrations from 0 to 20 μM of the celastrol, celastrol AuNP (CA) and folate receptor targeted celastrol AuNP (FCA). MTT assay was expressed as meanSD (n=3), *P < 0.05 versus celastrol, two-way ANOVA.
	Concentration (μM)
	Celastrol
	CA
	FCA

	0
	100
	100
	100

	0.078
	96.001.48
	94.131.44
	93.201.23

	0.156
	94.262.05
	92.490.41
	91.652.92

	0.313
	90.151.44
	88.761.49
	85.295.78

	0.625
	85.641.52
	82.891.03
	73.685.77

	1.25
	71.280.77
	68.532.66
	67.312.82

	2.5
	63.010.74
	52.740.25
	41.411.76

	5
	45.831.87
	36.681.32
	23.705.04

	10
	25.391.22
	23.900.74
	16.751.98

	20
	13.742.23
	*11.131.55
	*7.761.35




















2.9308701779505682E-2	0.36774085078127122	0.84858706094307124	2.2479620400116498	6.9716090919999996	2.6153393661244007	5.7735026918992113E-3	2.9308701779505682E-2	0.36774085078127122	0.84858706094307124	2.2479620400116498	6.9716090919999996	2.6153393661244007	5.7735026918992113E-3	Control	Folic acid	Celastrol	AuNP	FCA-FA	CA	FCA	5.8000000000000003E-2	0.76333333333333331	0.92	25.166666666666668	52.033333329999998	72.400000000000006	99.963333333333324	Relative FITC Green Fluorescence Intensity
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Cell viability (％)
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Cell viability (％)
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